SWDC1000 SERIES
VDC VDC % Typ. % Max.
SWDC1011 3.3 70
SWDC1012 5 73
SWDC1013 12 75
SWDC1014 15 73
SWDC1015 ±5 64
SWDC1016 ±12 69
SWDC1017 ±15 71
SWDC1021 3.3 73
SWDC1022 5 77
SWDC1023 12 80
SWDC1024 15 80
SWDC1025 ±5 73
SWDC1026 ±12 78
SWDC1027 ±15 78
SWDC1031 3.3 72
SWDC1032 5 77
SWDC1033 12 80
SWDC1034 15 81
SWDC1035 ±5 74
SWDC1036 ±12 78
SWDC1037 ±15 80
SWDC1041 3.3 71
SWDC1042 5 73
SWDC1043 12 79
SWDC1044 15 79
SWDC1045 ±5 71
SWDC1046 ±12 77
SWDC1047 ±15 77
Pin Singles Duals
1 -Vin -Vin
7 NC NC
8 NC Common
9 +Vout +Vout
10 -Vout -Vout
16 +Vin +Vin
5.1g (0.18Oz)
Tolerance Millimeters Inches
X.X±0.25 X.XX±0.01
X.XX±0.13 X.XXX±0.005
Pin ±0.05 ±0.002
2463 208th Street, Ste. 205 http://www.mpsind.com
Torrance, CA 90501 E-mail: sales@mpsind.com
  Selection Guide
Model
Number
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Efficiency Load
Regulation
Output
Current
500
400
±200
±67
500
400
167
±83
167
134
±200
Tel: (310) 533-1455
Fax: (310) 533-1853
  Mechanical Dimensions
Weight –
NC: No Connection
134
±200
±83
2W, Wide Input Range SMD, Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters
24.0x13.7x8.0mm (0.94x0.54x0.31inch)
Case Material –
Non-Conductive Black Plastic
134
mA
MPS Industries SWDC1000 2W DC/DC's are in
"gull-wing" SMT package and meet 245ºC/10sec in
solder-reflow for lead free process.
The series consists of 28 models that operate over
input voltage ranges of 4.5-9VDC, 9-18VDC, 18-
36VDC and 36-72VDC which provide precisely
regulated output voltages of 3.3V, 5V, 12V, 15V,
±5, ±12V and ±15VDC.
The -40°C to +71°C operating temperature range
makes it ideal for data communication equipment,
mobile battery driven equipment, distributed power
systems, telecommunication equipment, mixed
analog/digital subsystems, process/machine control
equipment, computer peripheral systems, and
industrial robot systems.
The modules have a maximum power rating of 2W
and a typical full-load efficiency of 81%, continuous
short circuit, 30mV output ripple, EN55022 Class A
conducted noise compliance minimize design-in
time, cost and eliminate the need for external
filtering.
Case Size –
  Pin Connections
Key Features
±83
±67
500
400
134
±200
±83
•  Efficiency up to 81%
•  1500VDC Isolation
•  MTBF > 1,000,000 Hours
•  2:1 Wide Input Range
•  Low Cost
•  Low Ripple and Noise
•  Temperature Performance
    -40°C to +71°C
•  Complies with EN55022
    Class A
•  UL 94V-0 Package Material
•  Internal SMD Construction
±67
±67
500
400
167
167
5
(4.5 – 9)
12
(9 – 18)
24
(18 – 36)
48
(36 – 72)
100
25
15
10
24 [0.94]
13
.7
 [0
.5
4]
18
.1
 [0
.7
1]
8
[0
.3
1]
0.
25
 [0
.0
1]
0.15
1 [0.04]
2.54 [0.10] 3.11 [0.12]
15.24 [0.60]
SWDC1000 SERIES
Min. Max. Units Min. Typ. Max. Units
5VDC Input Models -0.7 11 VDC 1500 --- --- VDC
12VDC Input Models -0.7 25 VDC 1000 --- --- MΩ
24VDC Input Models -0.7 50 VDC --- 250 420 pF
48VDC Input Models -0.7 100 VDC --- 300 --- kHz
--- 1800 mW
Parameter Conditions Min. Max. Units Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating
Temperature Ambient -40 71 °C --- ±0.3 ±0.5 %
Operating
Temperature Case -40 90 °C --- ±0.5 ±0.75 %
Storage
Temperature -40 125 °C --- 30 50 mV P-P
Humidity --- 95 %
Cooling
Conducted EMI
3.3V 5V 12V 15V ±5V ±12V ±15V Units
2200 1000 170 110 470 100 47 uF
2463 208th Street, Ste. 205 http://www.mpsind.com
Torrance, CA 90501 E-mail: sales@mpsind.com
(Each Output on Duals)
Isolation
Capacitance
Switching
Frequency
MTBF
Output Characteristics
MIL-HDBK-217F
@25°C
Ground Benign
Conditions
Vin = Min. to Max.
Io = 25% to 100%
Parameter
Isolation
Voltage
Isolation
Resistance
Models by Output Voltage
Derating Curve
---
Notes:
1. Specifications typical at Ta=+25°C, resistive load, nominal
    input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise noted.
2. Transient recovery time is measured to within 1% error band
    for a load step change of 75% to 100%.
3. These power converters require a minimum output load to
    maintain specified regulation.
4. Operation under no-load conditions will not damage these
    modules; however, they may not meet all specifications listed.
5. All DC/DC converters should be externally fused at the front
    end for protection.
6. Other input and output voltage may be available, please
    contact factory.
7. All specifications subject to change without notice.
8. For detailed data sheet, please contact MPS directly.
Parameter
Line Regulation
Load Regulation
Ripple & Noise
Short Circuit
Maximum Capacitive Load
Input Surge Voltage
(1000mS)
2W, Wide Input Range SMD, Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Conditions
100kHz, 1V
60 Seconds
500VDC
General Characteristics
Tel: (310) 533-1455
Fax: (310) 533-1853
--- MHrs
Environmental Characteristics
EN55022 Class A
Continuous
Internal Power Dissipation
20MHz BW
Free-Air Convection
1
Exceeding the unit absolute maximum ratings could cause damage.
These are not continuous operating ratings.
Lead Temperature
(1.5mm from case for 10sec.) --- 260 °C
¡ã
]Ambient Temperature
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
  (
%
)
0
20
40
60
80
100
-40 50 60 80 100 1109070
400LFM
200LFM
100LFM
Natural
convection
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice